No.WI-RD-020/A0
Supplier Name: SHENZHEN SMALITE SEMICONDUCTOR CO LTD
供应商名称：深圳市斯迈得半导体有限公司
Approval Sheet number 承认书编号：
Product Approval Sheet
产品承认书
Customer Name客户名称：
Product Name 产品名称： SL-TF50-0204*70-CL

2 串 4并
Order model
订货型号
Current
电流
(mA)
CCT
色温(K)
CRI 显指 Flux 光通量(lm)
min avg max min avg max
SL-TF50-0204N70-CL 350 2700 70 72 380 400 420
SL-TF50-0204I70-CL 350 3000 70 72 400 420 440
SL-TF50-0204I70-CL 350 3500 70 72 410 430 450
SL-TF50-0204S70-CL 350 4000 70 72 420 440 460
SL-TF50-0204WI70-CL 350 5000 70 72 420 440 460
SL-TF50-0204W70-CL 350 6000 70 72 420 440 460
SL-TF50-0204W70-CL 350 6500 70 72 420 440 460
◆ Typical Electrical & Optical Characteristics at Ta = 25°C
Parameter
项目名称
Symbol
项目符号
TestCondition
测试条件
Value(参数) Unit
单位Min. Typ. Max.
Forward Voltage 正向电压 Vf If =350mA 5.8 6.0 6.4 V
Reverse Current 反向电流 Ir Vr =10V --- 40 ---- ｕA
Electrostatic Discharge 抗静电能力 ESD HBM 2000 V
Viewing angle at 50% Iv 半强角 2 1/2 If =350mA ---- 120 --- deg
◆ Absolute maximum ratings at Ta=25℃
Parameter
参数
Symbol
符号
Value
参数
Unit
单位
Power Dissipation 功率 Pd 2240 mW
Forward current 正向电流 IF 350 mA
Power dissipation Reverse voltage 功耗反向电压 Vr 10 V
Pulse Forward Current 正向脉冲电流 IPF 525 mA
Operating Temperature Range 工作温度 Topr - 35 ～ + 100 ℃
Storage Temperature Range 储存温度 Tstg - 35 ～ + 85 ℃
Thermal Resistance Junction to Board 热阻 RѲjc 5 °C/W / ℃
Junction Temperature 结温
TemperatureJunctionTemperatureJunction
Tj 125 ℃
NOTES注释：
1. The test was carried out at Tc =25℃ 测试是在T
C
=25℃下进行
2. It is recommended that the temperature of the substrate should not be higher than 105℃
建议基板的温度不要高于105℃
3. The measurement tolerance of forward voltage is 正向电压的测量公差是：±2%
No.WI-RD-020/A0
4. The measurement tolerance of the luminous flux is 光通量的测量公差是±10%
5. The tolerance of CRI Ra is 显色指数Ra的测量公差是：±2
6. The measurement tolerance of the color coordinates is 色坐标的测量公差是：±0.01
Pulse width≤0.1msec Duty Ratio ≤1/10
RѲjc= Heat resistance from dice to Tc measuring point
Tj=Tc+ RѲjc * W W=If * Vf Tj=Dice Temperature: ℃ Tc=Case Temperature: ℃
CIE Chromaticity Diagram
色区图
No.WI-RD-020/A0
CIE Chromaticity of our series products 我司系列产品色区：
A2700-5 A3000-5 A3500-5
中心点 0.4578 0.4101 中心点 0.4338 0.403 中心点 0.4073 0.3917
角度 57.28 角度 53.16 角度 52.96
短半轴 长半轴 短半轴 长半轴 短半轴 长半轴
5-step 0.006684505 0.01288856 5-step 0.006830748 0.01391042 5-step 0.006898702 0.015452234
A4000-5 A4500-5 A5000-5